

Rules and Artist Info

31st Annual Jemez Red Rocks Arts and Crafts Show

2024 MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND- Saturday, Sunday, and Monday, 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

****This is an Alcohol and Drug-free event****

- 1) The show is limited to members of federally recognized Native American Tribes. Artists must be able to provide a copy of your CIB.
- 2) ARTIST FEES: Booth space will be 10ft x 10ft. Booth spaces will be marked. Artists must provide their own canopy, tables and chairs (*PLEASE anchor your booth*). Booth spaces will be assigned. There will be a limit of 50 total booth spaces. DEADLINE is APRIL 30, 2024.
 - a. **Price (for 3 days):** \$200 for 1 Artist, \$300 for 2 Artists/Collaborating Artists (shared booth).
 - b. **Price for 1 day:** \$100 for 1 Artist, \$200 for 2 Artists/Collaborating Artists (shared booth)
 - c. Youth Artist: FREE. Must be with Parent or Guardian.
 - d. Family booth: \$400, limit of 4 family members.
- 3) Set up will begin at 5pm on Friday the day before the show, and set up each day of the show will start at 8:00 a.m. Artists must be ready for business by 9:00 a.m.
- 4) <u>All ARTISTS MUST BE PRESENT:</u> All works displayed must be made and signed by the artist, or artists, occupying the booth. Signature or hallmark must be visible on all artwork. No dealers or traders will be allowed. No unauthorized vendors.
- 5) We ask each artist to donate 1 item (not mandatory). To be used for future JACA fundraising.
- 6) The Jemez Red Rocks Arts and Crafts Show does not allow the exhibit or sale of sacred ceremonial artifacts or items made from or made with protected animal species (The Bald and Golden Eagle Protection Act, Migratory Bird Treaty Act).
- 7) No food vending will be allowed in the Artists booths. No soliciting will be allowed.
- 8) Please be professional towards other artists and visitors. Any disputes or conflicts may result in being asked to leave.
- 9) <u>LIABILITY</u>: While participating in the show, the vendor understands and agrees that the Pueblo of Jemez and Jemez Arts and Crafts Association will not be liable for any loss, damages, theft of property or any bodily harm arising directly or indirectly from their participation in the Jemez Red Rocks Arts and Crafts Show.
- **10)** Monitors will be present to enforce these rules and regulations. If you are found violating any of these rules and regulations, you will be asked to leave. Let's all work together to avoid this from happening.
- 11) THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS.

To purchase a booth:

We accept debit/credit card or money order payable to Jemez Arts and Crafts Association.

****No personal checks will be accepted.

Payments can be made ON-LINE at www.jemezarts.com, or at the Walatowa Visitor Center at the Red Rocks. You can <a href="mailto:mail

Contact: Marlon Magdalena 505.249.3577, Florence Yepa 505.220.5639, or Laura Fragua-Cota 505.934.5601



31st Jemez Red Rocks Arts and Crafts Show

2024 MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND- Saturday, Sunday, and Monday, 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

****This is an Alcohol and Drug-free event****

Artist Name:	
Tribe:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip Code:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
Email address:	
Type of Artwork:	
Comments:	
Artist Name:	
Tribe:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip Code:
	Cell Phone:
Email address:	
Type of Artwork:	
Comments:	
By signing below, I(we) acknowledge that I(we) have read the rules, page 1, of the Annual Jemez Red Rocks Arts and Crafts Show and agree to abide by them. Jemez Arts and Crafts Association may use any image or video of me(us) or my(our) work for promotional use only. I will include with this application a copy of my(our) tribal enrollment form or CIB from my tribe.	
Days Selling: SAT SUN MON Amount Paying: \$	Days Selling: SAT SUN MON Amount Paying: \$
Signature of Artist	Signature of 2 nd Artist
Date	Date
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY: TOTAL PAYMENT: DATE PAID:PAYMENT TYPE:	
PAYMENT NOTES:	